
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:907
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
INCLUSION OF CASTE IN OBC CATEGORY
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan to include Siddha Caste in OBC
Category; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) No such proposal has been received from the Government of Rajasthan. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise. 
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